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BARROW UPON SOAR METHODIST CHURCH 
Website: www. barrowuponsoarmethodistchurch.co.uk  

 Email: barrowmeths@gmail.com 

Minister: Rev Karen Beecham 

Telephone: 01509 219804 

Please contact the                                   

Circuit Office – Email: circuitoffice@charnwoodmowbraymethodist.org.uk 

Telephone: 07513 988341 

Office Hours: Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Friday 

10.00 am until 2.00 pm 
 

 

NOTICES FOR SUNDAY 12TH  OCTOBER 2025 
 

WEEKLY DIARY 
Playgroup meets every day during school term time 

  

Sunday 12 October 

 

10.15 am 

 

Chris Watkins 

Steward: Heather   Coffee: Soo Shippen 

Monday 13 October 8.45 am – 4.00 pm 

6.30 – 9.00 pm 

7.30 pm 

Playgroup 

Guides 

Sharing Scripture 

Tuesday 14 October 8.45 am – 4.00 pm 

4.30 – 7.30 pm 

Playgroup 

Cosmic Theatre School 

Wednesday 15 October 8.45 am – 1.00 pm 

2.30 pm 

5.15 – 8.15 pm 

Playgroup 

Cuppa and Chatta 

Ladies Circle 

Thursday 16 October 8.45 am – 4.00 pm 

6.30 – 9.30 pm 

7.30 pm 

Playgroup 

BATS 

Church Council in the Worship Area 

Friday 17 October 

 

8.45 am – 4.00 pm 

 

Playgroup break up for half term 

 

Saturday 18 October 6.15 pm Karate 

 

 

 

SUNDAY WORSHIP  

 
Sunday 19 October 10.15 am Rev Karen Beecham – Holy Communion 

Steward: Tilly   Coffee: Heather and Carol 

Sunday 26 October 10.15 am Richard Oliver 

Steward: Phillip    Coffee: Sandra 

Sunday 2 November 10.15 am Mick Thompson 

Steward: Soo   Coffee: Bill and Nancy 

Sunday 9 November  Village Remembrance Day Service at Holy Trinity 

 

Sunday 16 November 10.30 am Circuit Service at Quorn 

 

Sunday 23 November 10.15 am Rev Karen Beecham – Holy Communion 

Steward: Philip Coffee: 

Sunday 30 November 6.00 pm Barrow upon Soar Churches Together 

Advent Service Preacher: Rev Karen Beecham 

Steward: Natalie    Coffee:  

 

BIBLE READING FOR SUNDAY 

Luke Chapter 17 verses 11-19 

2 Timothy Chapter 2 verses 8-15 
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CUPPA AND CHATTA IS BACK!! 

We will be meeting on the 3rd Wednesday each month from 2.30. The first is 

Wednesday, 15th October. Everyone is welcome to drop in to share fellowship and 

enjoy a cup of tea and something to eat. We look forward to seeing you. 

 

Sue and Adrian Speight (01509 413524) 

 

 

 

 

The popular Jazz Vespers service with Chris Hill and his jazz band and this time led by Rev Nina 

Austin is at Trinity at 5:45 pm on Sunday 12th October.  All friends from around our circuit and 

beyond are welcome to join us. 

 

 

 

PRAYER FOR THE DAY 
 

Lord Jesus Christ, in times of loneliness may we be comforted by your presence. In days of 

affliction may we be fortified with your strength. In hours of despair may we be raised up through 

your love.                  Amen. 

 

Marie Bernarde Soubirous (1844-1879) 

 
 

 

 

 
  

    

                                                             


